
Name
Current Board Term 

Ends Term 1st / 2nd Officer Committees Occupation Employer Mailing Address Phone Numbers Email Address

Letitia Anderson, MD January-2023 2 Human Resources Cardiologist
UHS/ Northern Nevada 

Medical Center 
2390 Watt Street
Reno, NV 89509 c: (775) 770-0335 Letitia2031@me.com 

Sherman Baker September-2023 1 Human Resources Chaplain VA Medical Center
2670 Strathmore Ct

Reno, NV 89502
w: (775-328-1853
c: (334) 663-3614 shermanwbaker@gmail.com

Lynne Barker February-2023 1 Governance
Sustainability 

Manager Blaine County, Hailey ID
701 S Arlington Ave

Reno, NV 89509
c: (206) 491-0279

lynne.c.barker@gmail.com

Parvaneh Carter July-2024 1 Governance Business Owner Pacifica Recovery LLC
P.O. Box 19124                         

Reno NV 89511 c: (714) 883-5683 parvanehc@icloud.com

Dusty Casey September-2023 1
Vice Chair 
(July 2021) Finance

Chief Financial 
Officer Oasis Academy

1250 Manchester Circle
Fallon, NV 89406

c: (775) 750-4430
w: (775) 423-5437 dusty_casey@hotmail.com

Jasmine Dhindsa September-2024 1 Governance Physician
Depatement of Health & 

Human Services
2255 Pepperwood Court

Reno, NV 89523
c: (775) 376-0639
w: (775) 788-2224 jdidmd@gmail.com

Craig Etem June-2023 1 Governance Attorney Fennemore Craig, P. C.
4245 Christy Way
Reno, NV 89519

c: (775) 376-0639
w: (775) 788-2224

cetem@sbcglobal.net
cetem@fclaw.com

Mitchell Fong September-2024 1 Finance 
Director of 
Telehealth Renown Health

75 Pringle Way, Suite 712 Reno 
NV 89502

c: (650) 245-0363
w: (775) 982-5375 

mitch1fong@gmail.com mitchell.
fong@renown.org

Heidi Foster September-2022 1
Treasurer

(July 2021) Finance - Chair VP & Wealth Advisor
American Wealth 

Management
570 Hammill Ln
Reno, NV 89511

c: (775) 762-3824
w: (775) 332-7000  

heidi.ann.foster@gmail.com
Heidi@financialhealth.com 

Rich Jersey July-2024 1 Finance President Rich Jersey LLC
1720 Opal Star Dr
Reno, NV 89506 c: (775) 741-7165 richjersey@live.com

John Lipinski January-2023 2
Chair

(July 2021)
Finance, Governance, Human 

Resources - Chair Retired
8425 Castlehawk Ct

Reno, NV 89523 c: (618) 698-9568 mrjohnlipinski@gmail.com

Karen Munson January-2023 2 Human Resources Area Manager YESCO, LLC
800-B Bennie Ln
Reno, NV 89512

c: (775) 560-2433
w: (775) 284-8127

425chef@gmail.com
kmunson@yesco.com 

Jeremiah Relaford November-2022 1 Governance - Chair VP of Operations US Foods
850 North Hills Blvd 

Reno, NV 89506
c: (775) 303-2323
w: (775) 971-1267

onedownfiveup@yahoo.com
jeremiah.relaford@usfoods.com

Rodger Stone September-2023 1 Finance
Commercial Loan 

Officer Heritage Bank of Nevada
2955 Outlook Drive

Reno, NV 89509
c: (775) 830-5836
w: (775) 321-4108

rodger_w_stone@hotmail.com
rstone@heritagebanknevada.com

Nancy Wong July-2024 2
Secretary

(July 2021) Human Resources Attorney
986 Quail Hollow Dr

Reno, NV 89511
c: (775) 420-9515
h: (775) 828-5143 wongstuart@aol.com 

 Tony Wynn, PhD July-2023 2 Finance, Human Resources Retired
6170 Rouge Dr

Reno, NV 89511 c: (574) 612-4100 tonyrwynn@gmail.com
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